Bantayan National High School School Head
Beguin National High School
All Others Concerned

1. Corollary to Regional Memorandum ESSD-2025-039, this Office through the
School Governance and Operations Division shall download a Program Support
Fund amounting to Twenty-five Thousand Pesos (Php 25,000.00) under SUB­
ARO No. RO-5-25-02021 for the continued implementation of the Learner
Rights and Protection (LRP) on Wheels and Bullying Prevention Caravan.

2. The program aims to strengthen the advocacy campaign against all forms of
abuse, violence, neglect, discrimination, and bullying in schools, while